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Designed to inspire designers and architects to experiment with metallic and matte effects the DESSO® Metallic 
Shades range can create a subtle, yet lustrous one-colour finish or be combined for added depth and contrast.

Each colour is available in two different tiles, which offer a differing intensity of metallic yarn. This gives 
designers the option to use the tiles as a single colour on a big surface, or combine them to create zoning 
between spaces. 

All carpet tiles in the DESSO® ‘Make It Your Own’ collection are designed to allow architects and designers to 
play with textures, colours and material effects to tell their own story. The products in the collection can be 
arranged and combined to create separate zones and defined spaces that can contribute to improving people’s 
wellbeing in the workplace.

In keeping with our Cradle to Cradle® philosophy, Metallic Shades is delivered with EcoBase™ backing that 
is 100% recyclable. The carpet tile also contains 100% up-cycled chalk from local drinking water companies. 
DESSO® is the first carpet brand in the world to use the upcycled calcium carbonate.

CARPETECTURE® MAKE IT YOUR OWN: 
DESSO® METALLIC SHADES
PLAY WITH METALLIC LUSTRE AND MATTE EFFECT CARPET TILES
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The DESSO® ‘Make It Your Own’ carpet tile collection is designed to 
inspire architects and designers to use textures, colours and material 
effects to tell their own unique story across the floor. In a world of 
mass-production, standardisation and efficiency, it is important to 
recognize that interior spaces should reflect people’s need to express 
their own identity. The ‘Make It Your Own’ collection, gives an answer to 
the growing demand for unique spaces with an individual atmosphere, 
identity and personality. 

De tapijtcollectie ‘Make It Your Own’ van DESSO® is ontworpen om 
architecten en ontwerpers te inspireren tot gebruik van textuur, kleur 
en materiaaleffecten om de vloer als geheel een eigen, uniek verhaal 
te laten vertellen. In een wereld van massaproductie, standaardisering 
en efficiency is het belangrijk te beseffen dat het interieur tegemoet 
moet komen aan de wens van mensen om hun eigen identiteit tot 
uitdrukking te laten komen.  De collectie ‘Make It Your Own’ geeft een 
antwoord op de groeiende vraag naar unieke ruimten met een eigen 
sfeer, identiteit en persoonlijkheid. 

La collection de moquette DESSO® « Make It Your Own » est conçue pour 
inspirer les architectes et designers à utiliser les textures, couleurs et 
effets de matière pour raconter leur propre histoire sur le sol. Dans un 
monde de production de masse, de standardisation et d’efficacité, il 
est important de reconnaître que les espaces intérieurs doivent refléter 
le besoin des personnes à exprimer leur propre identité. La collection « 
Make It Your Own » répond à la demande grandissante pour des espaces 
uniques à l’atmosphère, l’identité et la personnalité individuelles. 

Die Teppichkollektion „Make It Your Own“ von DESSO® wurde 
entwickelt, um Architekten und Designer zu inspirieren, verschiedene 
Strukturen, Farben und Materialeffekte zu kombinieren und somit 
jeweils einzigartige Fußböden zu gestalten. In einer Welt, die von 
Massenproduktion, Standardisierung und Effizienz geprägt ist, 
besteht zunehmend das Bedürfnis nach Innenräumen, die eine eigene 
Identität ausdrücken. Die „Make It Your Own“-Kollektion begegnet 
der steigenden Nachfrage nach Räumen mit individueller Atmosphäre, 
Identität und Persönlichkeit. 

www.desso.com/makeityourown

‘MAKE IT YOUR OWN’
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De collectie Metallic Shades is ontworpen om architecten en ontwerpers uit te nodigen te experimenteren met 
de effecten van metallic glans en mattinten. Het assortiment Metallic Shades van DESSO® kan een subtiel en 
toch glansrijk resultaat in één kleur creëren of gecombineerd worden voor meer diepte en contrast.

Elke kleur is verkrijgbaar in twee verschillende tegels met een verschil in intensiteit van de metallic garens. 
Zo kunnen ontwerpers de tegels gebruiken om een grote vloer in één kleur te leggen of ze te combineren om 
zones tussen gebieden te maken. 

Alle tapijttegels in de ‘Make It Your Own’-collectie van DESSO® zijn ontworpen om architecten en ontwerpers 
te laten spelen met texturen, kleuren en materiaaleffecten en hun eigen verhaal te vertellen. De producten 
in de collectie kunnen zo worden gelegd en gecombineerd dat afzonderlijke zones worden gecreëerd, wat kan 
bijdragen aan het welbevinden van mensen op de werkplek.

In overeenstemming met onze Cradle to Cradle®-filosofie wordt Metallic Shades geleverd met een EcoBase™-
tapijtrug die voor 100% herbruikbaar is. Ook bevatten de tapijttegels 100% verwerkte kalk van lokale waterlei-
dingbedrijven. DESSO® is het eerste tapijtmerk ter wereld die gebruikmaakt van geüpcycled calciumcarbonaat 
(kalk).

CARPETECTURE® MAKE IT YOUR OWN: 
DESSO® METALLIC SHADES
SPEELSE EFFECTEN MET METALLIC GLANS EN MATTINTEN
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Conçue pour inspirer les designers et les architectes, en leur offrant des effets de brillant et de mat qu’ils 
peuvent associer à leur gré pour obtenir le résultat recherché, la gamme Metallic Shades de DESSO® permet de 
créer un revêtement monochrome subtil mais brillant, ou de combiner différentes dalles pour un résultat à la 
profondeur et au contraste plus prononcés.

Chaque couleur est disponible en deux différentes dalles sur lesquelles l’effet du fil métallique est plus ou 
moins intense. Les designers ont le choix entre utiliser une seule couleur de dalle sur une surface étendue, ou 
bien les combiner pour délimiter des zones entre des espaces. 

Toutes les dalles de moquette de la collection « Make It Your Own » de DESSO® sont conçues pour permettre 
aux architectes et aux designers de jouer avec les effets de textures, de couleurs et de matières pour raconter 
des scénarios uniques qui n’appartiennent qu’à eux. Les produits de la collection peuvent être mis en place et 
combinés pour créer des zones distinctes et délimiter des espaces capables de contribuer à l’amélioration du 
bien-être au travail.

En accord avec notre  philosophie Cradle to Cradle®, Metallic Shades est fournie avec la sous-couche EcoBase™, 
100 % recyclable. La dalle de moquette contient aussi 100 % de craie revalorisée provenant de sociétés locales 
d’eau potable. DESSO® est la première marque de moquettes au monde à utiliser du carbonate de calcium 
recyclé.

CARPETECTURE® MAKE IT YOUR OWN: 
DESSO® METALLIC SHADES
DES DALLES DE MOQUETTE QUI PERMETTENT DE JOUER AVEC LES EFFETS DE 

BRILLANT MÉTALLIQUE ET DE MAT
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„Metallic Shades“ von DESSO® wurde entwickelt, um die Möglichkeit zu bieten, mit metallischen und 
matten Effekten zu experimentieren. Die Teppichfliesen können als dezenter Fußboden mit edlem Glanz 
und einheitlichem Flächenbild verlegt werden oder in unterschiedlichen Farbtönen kombiniert werden, um 
zusätzliche Tiefe und Kontraste zu erzeugen.

Jede Farbe ist in zwei verschiedenen Varianten (glänzend und matt) erhältlich, die metallische Garne in 
unterschiedlicher Intensität aufweisen. Dies bietet die Möglichkeit, die Teppichfliesen einheitlich oder als 
Kombination der beiden Varianten mit unterschiedlicher Glanzintensität zu verwenden. 

Alle Teppichfliesen der „Make It Your Own“-Kollektion von DESSO® sind so konzipiert, dass mit verschiedenen 
Strukturen, Farben und Materialeffekten experimentiert werden kann. Die Produkte in der Kollektion können 
so kombiniert werden, dass abgetrennte Zonen und klar definierte Flächen geschaffen werden, die dazu 
beitragen können, das Wohlbefinden am Arbeitsplatz zu verbessern.

Metallic Shades bleibt unserer Cradle to Cradle® Philosophie treu und ist mit der EcoBase™ Rückenbeschichtung 
ausgestattet, die zu 100 % recycelt werden kann. Die Teppichfliese enthält auch zu 100 % im Upcycle-Verfah-
ren aufbereitete Kreide von niederländischen Trinkwasserunternehmen. DESSO® ist die erste Teppichmarke der 
Welt, die im Upcycle-Verfahren aufbereitetes Calciumcarbonat verwendet.

CARPETECTURE® MAKE IT YOUR OWN: 
DESSO® METALLIC SHADES
EXTRAVAGANTE TEPPICHFLIESEN MIT METALLISCH GLÄNZENDEN 

UND MATTEN EFFEKTEN



CO-CREATION IN OUR 
DESSO® CARPET DESIGN CENTERTM

The DESSO® Carpet Design Center™ also played an important part in the development of the ‘Make It 
Your Own’ collection. With the move towards individual and personalised designs, architects and 
designers can visit the Carpet Design Center™ and collaborate with our design team to co-create 
their very own personalised colour or pattern. In fact, it’s a design lab and a flexible production 
facility all in one, where creativity is at your fingertips. 

Het DESSO® Carpet Design Center™ heeft een belangrijke rol gespeeld bij de ontwikkeling van de 
collectie ‘Make It Your Own’. Er vindt een verschuiving plaats naar individuele en gepersonaliseerde 
ontwerpen; architecten en ontwerpers kunnen een bezoek brengen aan het Carpet Design Center™ 
en in samenwerking met ons designteam hun eigen, gepersonaliseerde kleur of patroon creëren. Het 
Carpet Design Center™ is een combinatie van designlaboratorium en flexibele productielocatie: 
creativiteit is daar binnen handbereik.

Le DESSO® Carpet Design Center™ a également joué un rôle important dans le développement de la 
collection « Make It Your Own ». Dans une évolution vers des designs individuels et personnalisés, 
les architectes et designers peuvent visiter le Carpet Design Center™ et collaborer avec notre équipe 
de design pour co-créer leur propre couleur ou motif personnalisé. Il s’agit d’un laboratoire de 
design et d’un site de production flexible tout-en-un où la créativité est au bout de vos doigts.

Bei der Entwicklung der „Make It Your Own“-Kollektion spielte auch das Carpet Design Center™ von 
DESSO® eine wichtige Rolle. Angesichts der steigenden Nachfrage nach personalisierten Designs 
und Sonderanfertigungen haben Architekten und Designer die Möglichkeit, das Carpet Design 
Center™ zu nutzen und in Zusammenarbeit mit unserem Designteam eigene Entwürfe für Bodenbeläge 
zu entwickeln. Das Carpet Design Center™ ist im Grunde genommen ein Design-Labor und eine 
flexible Produktionsstätte zugleich.



COLOUR RANGE & TECHNICAL SHEET

*  ECONYL® is a yarn made from 100% regenerated content. The total % of regenerated content varies per product and per colour. Whether a colour 
contains ECONYL® and the exact % thereof can be found on our website: www.desso.com. 

**  DESSO EcoBase® is a polyolefin based backing. Positively defined means: all ingredients have been assessed as either Green (optimal) or Yellow 
(tolerable) according to the Cradle to Cradle® assessment criteria. As described in Cradle to Cradle® CertifiedCM Product Standard Version 3.0. 
The total % of recycled content varies per product and per colour which can be found on our website: www.desso.com

DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with DESSO’s installation instructions and recognised trade standards. An effecti-
ve, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as 
floorcoverings. Note: DESSO reserves the right to amend this specification without giving prior notice. For the latest versions of the technical 
specifications, visit www.desso.com

Preliminary specification according to EN 1307
Description du produit selon EN 1307
Voorlopige specificatie volgens EN 1307
Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

DESSO BV
PO BOX 169
NL - 5140AD 
Waalwijk

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Preliminary specification
DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full 
accordance with DESSO’s installation instructions 
and recognised trade standards. An effective, regular 
cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring 
products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
DESSO reserves the right to amend this specificati-
on without giving prior notice. For the latest versions 
of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.desso.com

Spécification de base
Les revêtements de sol DESSO doivent être installés dans 
le respect des instructions de pose DESSO et en connaisan-
ce des conditions générales de vente. Un nettoyage ef-
ficace et régulier ainsi qu’un protocole d’entretien sont  
primordiaux pour conserver un niveau d’aspect élevé. Les  
revêtements de sol DESSO sont conçu pour un usa-
ge exclusif au sol. Note : DESSO se réserve le droit de  
modifier les caractéristiques techniques de ses prod-
uits sans avis préalable. Pour accéder aux dernières  
caractéristiques techniques, consulter notre site internet: 
www.desso.com

Voorlopige specificatie
DESSO vloerbedekkingsproducten moeten worden geïn-
stalleerd in overeenstemming met DESSO’s leginstruc-
ties en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig 
reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor het 
behoud van de vloer. DESSO vloerproducten dienen alleen als 
vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. DESSO behoudt zich het 
recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen zonder voorafgaande 
kennisgeving. De laatste versies van de technische specifica-
ties kunt u vinden op onze website: www.desso.com

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
DESSO Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen DESSO Verle-
geempfehlung und dem Stand der Technik verlegt werden. Die 
regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung ist entscheidend für die Sau-
berkeit, Werterhaltung und das gute Aussehen des Bodenbe-
lags. DESSO Bodenbeläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet 
werden. DESSO behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten  
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.desso.com 
zu finden.

Type of manufacture  
Pile Fibre  
Dimensions 
Primary backing   
Secondary backing  
Total thickness  
Effective pile thickness  
Total mass  
Total pile mass   
Effective pile mass   
Pile density  
Number of tufts  
Stroll test     
Classification for use   
Dimensional stability    
Flammability 

Méthode de fabrication 
Velours 
Largeur  
Premier dossier  
Envers sous-couche  
Epaisseur totale  
Epaisseur du velours  
Masse surfacique totale  
Masse surfacique de velours totale  
Masse surfacique de velours utile   
Densité du velours  
Nombre de touffes  
Essai du marcheur    
Classement d’usage   
Stabilité dimensionelle    
Indice de Réflectance de la   
 

Fabricagemethode  
Poolmateriaal  
Breedte  
Drager  
Rug  
Totale dikte  
Effectieve pooldikte  
Totale massa  
Poolinzetmassa  
Effectieve poolmassa  
Pooldichtheid  
Noppental  
Elektrostatische oplading    
Gebruiksclassificatie   
Dimensionele stabiliteit    
Brandgedrag

Art der Herstellung  
Faserzusammensetzung   
Abmessungen    
Trägermaterial   
Rückenausrüstung  
Gesamtdicke   
Polschichtdicke   
Gesamtgewicht   
Poleinsatzgewicht   
Polschichtgewicht   
Pol-Rohdichte  
Noppenzahl   
Begehtest     
Beanspruchungsbereich   
Maßbeständigkeit     
Brandverhalten

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN 994
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
EN 13501-1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
EN 13501-1
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Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile 
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6 ECONYL®(ECONYL® is made from 100% regenerated content)*
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”(20 tiles per box)
Polyester fleece
DESSO EcoBase®** - Containing at least 70% C2C positively defined recycled content
7.5 mm
4.2 mm
4500 g/m2                                                         

975 g/m2

700 g/m2

0.167 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Commercial - heavy use
≤ 0.2 %
Bfl - s1

Touffeté 1/10“ Velours bouclé structuré 
Teint masse BCF Polyamide 6 ECONYL®(ECONYL® iest un fil au contenu 100% régénérée)*
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”(20 tiles per box)
Polyester nappe
DESSO EcoBase®** - Contient au moins 70% de contenu recyclé défini positivement selon les critères C2C
7.5 mm
4.2 mm
4500 g/m2                                                         

975 g/m2

700 g/m2

0.167 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV       

33 Usage commercial intense
≤ 0,2 %
Bfl - s1
 

Getuft 1/10“ Gesneden pool Lussenpool, gestructureerd
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6 ECONYL®(ECONYL® is een garen gemaakt uit 100% geregenereerd materiaal)*
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”(20 tiles per box)
Polyester vlies
DESSO EcoBase®** - Bevat ten minste 70% C2C positief gedefinieerd gerecycled materiaal
7.5 mm
4.2 mm
4500 g/m2                                                         

975 g/m2

700 g/m2

0.167 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
≤ 0,2 %
Bfl - s1

Getuftet 1/10“ Schnittpol Schlingenpool strukturiert
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6 ECONYL®(ECONYL® wird aus 100% regeneriertem Material hergestelltt)*
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”(20 tiles per box)
Polyester Vlies
DESSO EcoBase®** - Besteht zu mindestens 70% aus recyceltem Material, welches durch das C2C-Prinzip
7.5 mm
4.2 mm
4500 g/m2                                                         

975 g/m2

700 g/m2

0.167 g/cm3

1580 /dm2  

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
≤ 0,2 %
Bfl - s1

0.3 inch
0.17 inch
132.8 oz/yd2

28.8 oz/yd2

20.7 oz/yd2

0.0060 lb/in3

132104 /yd2
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